

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed percentage basis tenders are hereby invited by Executive Engineer, NH Division, HP.PWD, Solan on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the approved registered Contractors of appropriate class (D) enlisted with Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department, whose registration stood renewed as per revised instructions and also registered dealers under the Himachal Pradesh, General Sales Tax Act, 1968. The important dates of tender are as under:-

	Tender Schedule	Date	Time
1.	The last date for receipt of application for tender Form.	19/5/2023	4.00 PM
2.	The last date for issue of tender Form	20/5/2023	4.00 PM
3.	The last date for receipt of tender.	23/5/2023	10:30 AM
4.	The date of opening of tender.	23/5/2023	11:00 AM

The tender forms can be obtained against payment of Rs.350/- (Non refundable) and contractor will be required to produce documents of registration in appropriate class, list of completed works and sales tax registration certificate. The tenders shall be opened in presence of contractor or their authorized representative.

The earnest money in shape of National Saving Certificate/Time deposit account of nationalized saving or Saving Bank account in any of the post offices and F.D.R. of Nationalized Bank duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, NH Division, HP.PWD, Solan must accompany with the tender offer. The exemption from depositing the earnest money with each tender earlier granted has been withdrawn under Govt. Notification No. PWE (B&R)(B)14(18) / 98-11 dated 4.11.2003 and accordingly the tender received without assigning any reasons thereto shall not be entertained.

The tenders will be issued only to them who qualify the criteria after the scrutiny of application Form. The tenders not accompanying the Earnest money shall be rejected at the time of opening. The contractor shall also indicate the detail of Earnest money in the tender document. The request on prescribed application should accompany the registration of appropriate class, sales tax registration No. work done certificate. The tenders shall be opened on schedule date and time in presence of contractor or in the presence of the authorized representative.

The validity of tenders has been given in the tender document. If any contractor/firm withdrawn the offer within validity period then their earnest money shall be forfeited and shall finally be at the disposal of State Govt. The contractors are advised to write the rates both in figures and in words, failing which the tender shall be rejected.

Conditional and incomplete tenders shall out rightly be rejected.

Application for obtaining the tender form must accompany the latest renewal of enlistment and proof of CST No/NOC from Excise and Taxation Department regarding Sale Tax clearance. The offer shall be kept open for 120 days.

If due to any unforeseen reasons the office of the Executive Engineer, NH Division, HP.PWD, Solan remain closed on the notified date of sale and receipt of tender, the tender will be sold and received/opened on next working day of same specified time.

The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept or reject the tender without assigning any reason

Description of JOB:-

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time
1	P/F electrical fitting on various Entry Gate at Tara Devi, Chharabara on NH 05 and Totu on NH 205 (SH:- P/F 6 watts/12 watts LED LIGHTS, 3D font in stainless steel grade-304 in golden colour (Symbol) i.e Namaskar MUDRA, 3D font acrylic materials without back light in red colour (Special Words) (SHIMLA AND DHANYAWAD) at different locations i.e NH 22 (New NH 05) at Tara Devi RD Km 140/780, near Chharabara between km 154/980 to 155/300 and NH 88 near Totu between km 2/645 to 2/700)	3,33,526/-	7000/-	Two months
2	C/O Boundary Pillars on NH 21 A on PBNS Road from km 35/00 to 49/00 on both side in Plain area. (Against OR on NH 21 A new NH 105)	484008/-	10000/-	Six months
3	C/O Boundary Pillars on NH 21 A on PBNS Road from km 49/00 to 66/275 in hilly terrain on both side (Against OR on NH 21 A new NH 105)	497983/-	10000/-	Six months

Term and Conditions:-

The contractor will have to produce following documents and attached attested copies of the same at the time of submitting application for issue of tender Form.

- Enlistment/renewal in appropriate class in HP.PWD.
- PAN Card issued by the Income Tax Department.
- Statement showing the ongoing works in HP.PWD.
- E.P.F registration.

Certified that the above work is of emergent nature in exigency of Public Interest.


Executive Engineer,
Solan NH Division,
HP.PWD., Solan.
Dated:- 15/5/2023

No. NHD/CB/TA/NIT/2023-

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD, Shimla.
2. The Chief Engineer, NH, HP.PWD, Shimla.
3. All the Superintending Engineer, in HP.PWD,
4. The Deputy Commissioner, Solan, distt Solan.
5. The Sub Divisional Office © Solan, Distt Solan
6. All the Assistant Engineers under this Division.
7. Income tax officer, Solan.
8. Labour Inspector Solan, Distt Solan.
9. Various registered contractors working under this Division.
10. Notice Board.
11. The Executive Engineer, IT Cell in the o/o Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla for uploading the NIT on the Departmental website.


Executive Engineer,
Solan NH Division,
HP.PWD., Solan.

Estimated Cost Rs. 3,33,526/-only

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY Earnest Money Rs. 7000/- only

Time:- Two Months

NAME OF WORK :- Providing and Fixing Electrical fitting on various Entry Gate at Tara Devi, Chharbara on NH-05 and Totu at NH-205) (SH:- Providing and Fixing 6Watts/12 Watts LED LIGHTS, 3D font in Stainless steel grade-304 in golden Colour (Symbol) i.e. NAMSKAR MUDRA ,3D font acrylic materials without back light in red colour (Special Words) (SHIMLA AND DHANYAWAD) at different locations i.e. NH-22(new NH-105)at Tara Devi RD 140/780 , near Chharabara between Km 154/980 to 155/300 and NH-88 near Totu between at Km 2/645 to 2/700)

Sr.No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Rate in Figures	Rate in Words	unit	Amount	Overall percentage to be Quoted by the bidder above/below the estimated cost inclusive of GST) i.e. nearest two decimal places/amount.
1	Providing and fixing of 6.00 Watts to 12.00 Watts LED Lights (Focusing type) including conduit pipe /Flexible pipe with 1.5mm thick wire (Total 22 Nos Lights) complete all arrangement with features on various Entry gate (20 to 23 mtr span) on NH-22 (New NH-05) Tara Devi at RD 140/870, near Chharbara at RD 154/980 to 155/300 and NH-88 at Totu at Rd 2/645 to 2/700 including carriage by all mode of transportation to the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-In Charge.	66.00 Nos	1540.00	Rs. One thousand five hundred forty and paise Nil only	Each	101640	
2	Providing and fixing 3D font in Stainless steel grade-304 in golden Colour(Symbol) i.e. NAMSKAR MUDRA as per drawing on various entry gate on NH-22 (New NH-05) Tara Devi at RD 140/870, near Chharbara at RD 154/980 to 155/300 and NH-88 at Totu at Rd 2/645 to 2/700 including carriage by all mode of transportation to the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-In Charge.	60.00 Sft .	1150.00	Rs. One thousand one hundred fifty and paise fifty only	Per Square feet	69000	
3	Providing and fixing 3D font acrylic materials without back light in red colour (Special Words) (SHIMLA AND DHANYAWAD) as per drawing on various entry gate on NH-22 (New NH-05) Tara Devi at RD 140/870, near Chharbara at RD 154/980 to 155/300 and NH-88 at Totu at Rd 2/645 to 2/700 including carriage by all mode of transportation to the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-In Charge.	52.50 Sft .	945.00	Rs. Nine hundred forty five and paise Nil only	Per Square feet	49613	

3	Providing and fixing 3D font acrylic materials without back light in red colour (Special Words) (SHIMLA AND DHANYAWAD) as per drawing on various entry gate on NH-22 (New NH-05) Tara Devi at RD 140/870, near Chharbara at RD 154/980 to 155/300 and NH-88 at Totu at Rd 2/645 to 2/700 including carriage by all mode of transportation to the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-In Charge.	52.50	Sft.	945.00	Rs. Nine hundred forty five and paise Nil only	Per Square feet	49613
4	Hiring of Mobile crane of 14tonnes or 55 feet length for one hour including mobilization hours and all POL on various Entry Gate as scaffolding purpose to Providing and Fixing light features i.e. 22 points in each entry gate and 4 Points NAMSKAR MUDRA and 2 special words SHIMLA AND DHANYAWAD for extra height above 5 mtr. (During flow of traffic) on various NHs on NH-22 (New NH-05) Tara Devi at RD 140/870, near Chharbara at RD 154/980 to 155/300 and NH-88 at Totu at Rd 2/645 to 2/700 including carriage by all mode of transportation to the entire satisfaction and direction of the Engineer-In Charge. without hindrance of traffic. Any type of lose /damage to be bear by the contractor own level including carriage by all mode of transportation and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charges.	54.00	Hours	1155.50	Rs. One thousand one hundred fifty five and paise fifty only	Per Hour	62397
						Total	282650
							50877
						G.Total	333526

Add GST @ 18%


Executive Engineer,
NH Division, HPPWD.,
Solani

Estimated Cost Rs. 484008/-
Earnest Money Rs. 10000/-
Time:- Six Months

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- C/O Boundary Pillars on NH-21A on PBNS road from Kms 35/0 to 49/0 on both side in Plain area .
(Against Ordinary repair on NH-21A (New NH 105))

Sr.N o.	Description of items.	Qty	Rate in Figurs	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount	Overall percentage to be Quoted by the bidder above / below the estimated cost inclusive of GST) i.e. nearest two decimal places/amount
1	Providing and flling Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars of standard design as per IRC:25-1967, fixed in position including finishing, lettering and painting in Plain/ Hill area as per standard data book item No. 8.16 clause 806 in all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	161.00 Nos	1053.95	Rs One thousand fifty three and paise ninety five only	each	169686	
2	Providing and flling Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars of standard design as per IRC:25-1967, fixed in position including finishing, lettering and painting in hill area as per standard data book item No. 8.16 clause 806 in all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	33.00 Nos	3644.90	Rs. Three thousand six hundred forty four and paise ninety only	each	120282	
3	Clearing grass and removal of rubbish up to a distance of 50 metres outside the periphery of the area in all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	50400.00 Sqmt.	3.85	Rs. Three and paise Eighty five only	Per sqmt.	194040	
	Total					Estimated Cost Rs. 484008	

[Signature]
Executive Engineer,
NH Dwn, HPPWD,
Solapur

Estimated Cost Rs. 497983/-

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Earnest Money Rs. 10000/-

Time:- Six Months

Name of Work :- C/O Boundary Pillars on NH-21A on PBNS road from Kms 49/0 TO 66/275 in hilly terrain on both side (Against Ordinary repair on NH-21A (New NH 105)

Sr.N o.	Description of items.	Qty	Rate in Figurs	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount	Overall percentage to be Quoted by the bidder above / below the estimated cost inclusive of GST) i.e. nearest two decimal places/amount
1	Providing and flling Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars of standard design as per IRC:25-1967, fixed in position including finishing, lettering and painting in hill area as per standard data book item No. 8.16 clause 806 in all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	200.00 Nos	1053.95	Rs One thousand fifty three and paise ninety five only	each	210790	
2	Providing and flling Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars of standard design as per IRC:25-1967, fixed in position including finishing, lettering and painting in hill area as per standard data book item No. 8.16 clause 806 in all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	35.00 Nos	3644.90	Rs. Three thousand six hundred forty four and paise ninety only	each	127572	
3	Clearing grass and removal of rubbish up to a distance of 50 metres outside the periphery of the area in all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. .	41460.000 Sqmt.	3.85	Rs. Three and paise Eighty five only	Per sqmt.	159621	
Total						Estimated Cost Rs. 497983	

Executive Engineer,
NH Divn, HPPWD,
Soln.